THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

Nannette Johnston, Superintendent
DATE:

NOVEMBER 19TH, 2015
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER # 4 NORTH HARDIN HIGH SCHOOL (PHASE 7) PROJECT.
ISSUE:   The Board needs to approve change order # 4 for the North Hardin High School Renovation (Phase 7).
FACTS

Itemization of Change Order #4

 










    $ Add/Deduct

1.
Per Contractor’s RFCO#31, the cost to provide venting of the


existing gas regulator, as required by LG&E inspector.


Add of $1,084.00 (0 days)
$1,084.00

2.
Per response to RFI#42 and Contractor’s RFCO#32, the cost to


provide run-outs to accommodate revised height of spiral duct in


the Wellness Center.


Add of $2,540.00 (0 days)
$2,540.00

3.
Per Architect’s Proposal Request #9 and Contractor’s RFCO#35,


the cost to provide electroluminescent exit sign in the fieldhouse.


Add of $534.00 (0 days)
$534.00

4.
Per ASI#6(Rev) and Contractor’s RFCO#38(R1), cost to provide


plumbing rough-in to convert Office #143 to a training room.


Add of $3,164.00 (0 days)
$3,164.00

5.
Per Architect’s Proposal Request #7 and Contractor’s RFCO#39,


cost to provide sealant at Area A mechanical closets.


Add of $604.00 (0 days)
$604.00

6.
Per Contractor’s RFCO#40, cost to repair track and to reinstall


subgrade and asphalt paving.


Add of $6,996.00 (0 days)
$6,996.00

7.
Per Contractor’s RFCO#41, cost to raise mechanical units over


Band Room.


Add of $8,656.00 (0 days)
$8,656.00




Total add to the contract:          $23,578.00

RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE THE CHANGE ORDER #4 for North hardin high school (phase 7) renovation in the amount of $23,578 total cost.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE THE CHANGE ORDER # 4 for North hardin high school (phase 7) renovation in the amount of $23,578 total cost.
